503837185 05/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3883833 Stylesheet Version v1.2

OUDMOOION TYPE

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. TIMOTHY KANE	04/04/2016
MR. MICHAEL HARDY	05/13/2016
MR. SCOTT CACKOWSKI	05/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROSSFORD INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	420 WEST AVENUE	
City:	STAMFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9259769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)622-9392

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2036229360

Email: tss@gtlslaw.com

Correspondent Name: TODD SHARINN

Address Line 1: 31 BROOKSIDE DRIVE

Address Line 4: GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT 06830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10852.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD S. SHARINN
SIGNATURE:	/Todd S. Sharinn/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=9259769AssignmentPatentRights#page1.tif source=9259769AssignmentPatentRights#page2.tif

PATENT 503837185 REEL: 038672 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Crossford International, LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"), having an office at 420 West Avenue, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to our invention or inventions disclosed in our United States Letters Patent entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL OF CLEANING WASTE-WATER AND DEBRIS FROM AIR CONDITIONERS

issued on February 16, 2016 and designated by the United States Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Pat. No. 9,259,769, and to any other application filed in the United States, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified Letters of Patent, and any reissue, extension, or renewal thereof.

- 1. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters of Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 2. We hereby warrant that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance and have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions. discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and
- 3. We hereby bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said Letters of Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents, including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, which may be useful for establishing the

PATENT REEL: 038672 FRAME: 0068 facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In witness whereof, we have executed this Assignment as follows:

Scott C. Cackowski

5/13/16

Date

Michael A. Hardy

Date

Timothy Kane

RECORDED: 05/22/2016

Thate !

PATENT REEL: 038672 FRAME: 0069